STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 2521H009
AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 350)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: July 14, 2020

RFP TITLE:
Public Information Distribution System

REVISED RFP PROPOSAL DUE DATE AND TIME: July 24, 2020 at 2:00 PM prevailing Alaska Time

This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your proposal may be considered non-responsive if this signed
amendment is not received [in addition to your proposal] by the date and time proposals are due.

Signature: Zem 744&2;/,@/2, Date: /14/2020
Name: Tom Mayer
Title: Procurement Specialist IV

Vendor Signature

Business Name: Date:

Printed Name:

Signature:

Title:

Change 1: The RFP Proposal Due Date has been revised to July 24, 2020 at 2:00PM prevailing Alaska Time as seen
above.

In addition to the above change, the following questions have been submitted by the vendor community in response to
this RFP.

Question 1: Will a proposal from an “offeror” with ample experience as defined in defined in 1.04, Prior Experience,
ltem 2, but no government experience as noted in Item 1 be considered?

Answer 1: No, offerors must demonstrate the minimum experience as defined in Section 1.04.




STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AN DPUBLIC FACILITIES

VEHICLE CRASH FORM DATA ENTRY SERVICES ITB: 2521H008
AMENDMENT ONE

Question 2: Will DOT&PF cover the cost of messaging that exceeds the guideline of 1 million emails and 300,000
text messages on an annual basis?

Answer 2: Please see the Answer to Question 1 in Amendment Two.



	RFP TITLE:
	Public Information Distribution System

